Maintenance of Residential Flats & Staff Quarters at 
Commonwealth 

Games Village. 
Protection measures for wood work in Staff Quarter at Commonwealth 

Games Village (Specialized work). 
2025 DDA 886977 1 

Thanking You, 

09/EEICGD.1/DDA/2025-2026 

Rs.11,95,213/ 

Estimated cost Rs.11,95,213/- (Rupees Eleven Lakh Ninety Five Thousand Two Hundred 

Thirteen only). 

Date: 

Letter of Intent No F.5 
(374)2025-2026/EE/CGD-1/A/DDAI313 Dated 

22/12/2025. 
Performance Guarantee and Additional Performance 

Guarantee submitted 

in shape FDR Alc No. 163913030002198 dt. 
26/12/2025 for Rs.72000/- of 

Union Bank, East Patel Nagar, New Delhi -110008. 

@(-)40.01% below ((Forty point Zero One percent below) the estimated 

COst. 
Rs.7,17,008.28 (Rupees Seven Lakh Seventeen Thousand Eight and 
Paise Twenty Eight only). 
Rs.7,17,008.28 (Rupees Seven Lakh Seventeen Thousand Eight and 
Paise Twenty Eight only).(As per Annexure BOQ enclosed). 

You are requested to attend this office along with a non-judicial stamp paper Worth 

Rs.100/- (Rupees one hundred only) to complete formal Agreement within 15 days from the 
date 

of issue of this letter.

[...]

2 coarse sand) to the ful deptn of the hole a) Wth Chiorpyriphos/Lindane EC. 20% with 1% Concentraton 

Percentage BoQ 

NUMBER # 
Quantity 

3 

4605 

PRICE SCHEDULE 

TEXT # 

Units 

4 

metre 

NUMBER 
Estimated Rate 

in 

Rs 

5 

P 

Earnest Money 

43 

:Rs. 23,905/ 

6 

TOTAL AMOUNT 
In Words 

TEXT # 

7 
198015.00|INR One Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand &Fifteen Only 

3 

Total in Figures 

Dluting and injecting chemical emulsion for POST 
CONSTRUCTIONAL anti-termite treatment 
(exclucing the cost of chemical emulsion) 
a) Treatment at points of contact of wood work by 
chemical emulsIon Chlorpyriphos/ Lindane (in oil

[...]

includng delivery as specified 
(a) chlorpyriphos / Lindane emulsifiable 
concentrate of 20% 

GST correction factor @ 27% 

Add 3 % CI 

Quoted Rate in Figures 

|Quoted Rate in Words 

2537 

1214 

metre 

lit re 

|Less (-) 

279.7 

234.75 

40.01% 

7O9599.00 INR Seven Lakh Nine Thousand 
FIve Hundred & Ninety 

Nine Only 

284987.00INR TWo Lakh Eighty Four Thousand Nine Hundred 
& 

Eighty Seven Only 

-32200.00 INR Minus Thirty Two Thousand Two Hundred Only 

34812.00 INR Thirty Four ThoUsand Eight Hundred & Twelve 

Only 

1195213.00 NR Eleven Lakh Ninety Five Thousand TWo Hundred & 
|Thirteen Only 

717008.28 |INR Seven Lakh Seventeen Thousand &Eight and 
Paise Twenty Eight Only 

INR Seven Lakh Seventeen Thousand &Eight and Paise Twenty Eight Only 

O3|01)20 
Executive Engineer 

Commonwealth Games Divn,-1 
D.D.A., Delhi-110092